CENTRAL COAST CROSS COUNTRY INVITATIONAL JV BOYS

Team Overall Results

Place Name
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Bakersfield

Pioneer Valley

Orcutt Academy Charter
Cabrillo (Lompoc)
Nordhoff

Santa Maria

Mendota

Santa Barbara

RANCHO SAN JUAN

Average Time Score

00:19:31
00:21:10
00:21:26
00:22:30
00:23:11
00:23:34
00:24:15
00:24:22
00:24:36

Printed: 9/6/2025 12:52:34 PM

20

73

89
119
150
153
196
197
202

non-Scoring Teams

Name

Taft Union

North Bakersfield
Morro Bay

Santa Ynez
Bishop Diego

Average Time Finishers
00:24:44 3
00:26:39 3
00:19:54 2
00:23:05 2
00:25:30 2
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CENTRAL COAST CROSS COUNTRY INVITATIONAL JV BOYS

Team Results

Place Team Name

Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Bakersfield 00:19:31 24 20
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 2 1176 Alijah Darrett 00:18:48.89 2
2 3 1195 Moises Quelex 00:19:29.81 3
3 4 1188 Jorge Lacarra 00:19:40.00 4
4 5 1185 Hudson Hopkins 00:19:46.43 5
5 7 1179 Joaquin DeRose 00:19:51.54 6
6 9 1191 Charles McRae 00:20:05.53 (@)
7 12 1177 Hayden DeJaynes 00:20:41.93 (20)
2  Pioneer Valley 00:21:10 12 73
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
11 1253 Jean Aguilar Salas 00:20:36.25 9
2 13 1259 Aaron Lazaro Rojas 00:20:47.90 11
3 23 1265 Jorge Vasquez Torres 00:21:25.70 16
4 25 1256 Eduardo Gaspar 00:21:29.97 18
5 26 1261 Johnny Perez pacheco 00:21:30.33 19
6 28 1254 Diego De La Cruz 00:21:42.00 (21)
7 58 1263 Oscar Santos 00:24:25.64 (40)
3 Orcutt Academy Charter 00:21:26 10 89
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 1250 Nathan Salinas 00:18:48.66
2 10 1247 Ivan Marquez Duarte 00:20:28.53 8
3 21 1243 lan Brady 00:21:20.46 14
4 27 1248 Mauricio Oviedo 00:21:41.05 20
5 68 1245 Kairo Carrillo 00:24:53.87 46
6 72 1252 Angelo Velasco 00:25:11.56 47)
7 78 1251 Codiray Sam Fong 00:26:08.60 (51)
4  Cabrillo (Lompoc) 00:22:30 8 119
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 18 1206 Christian Johnson 00:21:04.23 12
2 33 1204 Zander Flores 00:22:38.34 25
3 35 1209 Jacob Mantlo 00:22:44.09 26
4 36 1205 Kellen Fraser 00:22:45.48 27
5 38 1208 Ethan Mantlo 00:23:21.27 29
6 47 1307 Brody Anderberg 00:23:48.65 (33)
7 54 1203 Enzo Falfal 00:24:06.96 37)
5 Nordhoff 00:23:11 7 150
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
19 1229 Josh Wooff 00:21:08.68 13
2 24 1227 Jack Nordgren 00:21:29.16 17
3 49 1225 Oliver Lopez 00:23:49.17 34
4 53 1226 Max Mayers 00:24:06.12 36
5 76 1224 Jesus Lopez 00:25:23.96 50
6 79 1223 Gohan Cruz 00:26:18.34 (52)
7 85 1221 Emmett Archer 00:26:54.29 (57)
6 Santa Maria 00:23:34 8 153
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 22 1277 Alex Lopez-Velasco 00:21:21.56 15
2 31 1274 Alexander Colores-Perez 00:22:27.06 23
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CENTRAL COAST CROSS COUNTRY INVITATIONAL JV BOYS

3 43 1276 Isai Lopez 00:23:40.58 30

4 44 1275 Gabriel Diaz 00:23:43.50 31

5 82 1278 Moises Maltos 00:26:37.28 54

6 83 1280 Edward Raygoza 00:26:40.74 (55)

7 100 774  Jose Pardon 00:35:47.16 (62)
Mendota 00:24:15 7 196
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

29 1217 Kevin Trejo 00:21:51.79 22

2 32 1214 Elmer Rodriguez 00:22:37.51 24

3 73 1210 Alexis Alvarado 00:25:12.69 48

4 74 1215 Yahir Rodriguez 00:25:13.19 49

5 80 1212 Diego Hernandez 00:26:23.25 53

6 87 1218 Xavier Valdez 00:27:19.22 (58)

7 99 1213 Michael Mendoza 00:34:41.04 (61)
Santa Barbara 00:24:22 7 197
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

45 1267 Weston Burwell 00:23:44.02 32

2 57 1269 Micah Fore 00:24:18.92 39

3 59 1272 John Tapia 00:24:27.53 41

4 60 1271 Damian Rivas 00:24:38.64 42

5 62 1270 Zander Peterson 00:24:42.55 43

6 64 1273 Silas Wyrista 00:24:42.89 (44)

7 92 1268 Benjamin Calles 00:28:50.06 (59)
RANCHO SAN JUAN 00:24:36 6 202
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 37 780  Mason Dixion 00:22:59.32 28

2 52 787  XZAVIEN Valdez 00:24:05.33 35

3 56 785 JEREMIAH Perez 00:24:17.40 38

4 66 781  Nathanael Venegas 00:24:52.66 45

5 84 784 Ivan Guerrero 00:26:47.87 56

6 93 782  Anthony Perez 00:29:11.07 (60)
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CENTRAL COAST CROSS COUNTRY INVITATIONAL JV BOYS

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 1250 Nathan Salinas SO 00:18:48.66 Orcutt Academy Charter
2 2 1176 Alijah Darrett JR 00:18:48.89 Bakersfield
3 3 1195 Moises Quelex JR 00:19:29.81 Bakersfield
4 4 1188 Jorge Lacarra SO 00:19:40.00  Bakersfield
5 5 1185 Hudson Hopkins SO 00:19:46.43 Bakersfield
6 0 1220 Hunter Torlano JR 00:19:50.83 Morro Bay
7 6 1179 Joaquin DeRose FR 00:19:51.54 Bakersfield
8 0 1219 Joseph Beard JR 00:19:57.33 Morro Bay
9 (7) 1191 Charles McRae SO 00:20:05.53 Bakersfield
10 8 1247 Ivan Marquez Duarte SO 00:20:28.53 Orcutt Academy Charter
11 9 1253 Jean Aguilar Salas SR 00:20:36.25 Pioneer Valley
12 (10) 1177 Hayden DeJaynes FR 00:20:41.93 Bakersfield
13 11 1259 Aaron Lazaro Rojas FR 00:20:47.90 Pioneer Valley
14 0 1180 Samuel Flores JR 00:20:52.12 Bakersfield
15 0 1287 Kenneth Noriega JR 00:20:54.44 Taft Union
16 0 1194 Francisko Picasso JR 00:20:56.34 Bakersfield
17 0 1193 Adam Ortiz FR 00:21:01.89 Bakersfield
18 12 1206 Christian Johnson JR 00:21:04.23  Cabrillo (Lompoc)
19 13 1229 Josh Wooff JR 00:21:08.68 Nordhoff
20 0 1196 Victor Rios FR 00:21:12.42 Bakersfield
21 14 1243 lan Brady SO 00:21:20.46 Orcutt Academy Charter
22 15 1277 Alex Lopez-Velasco FR 00:21:21.56 Santa Maria
23 16 1265 Jorge Vasquez Torres SO 00:21:25.70 Pioneer Valley
24 17 1227 Jack Nordgren SR 00:21:29.16 Nordhoff
25 18 1256 Eduardo Gaspar JR 00:21:29.97 Pioneer Valley
26 19 1261 Johnny Perez pacheco JR 00:21:30.33 Pioneer Valley
27 20 1248 Mauricio Oviedo FR 00:21:41.05 Orcutt Academy Charter
28 (21) 1254 Diego De La Cruz SO 00:21:42.00 Pioneer Valley
29 22 1217 Kevin Trejo FR 00:21:51.79 Mendota
30 0 1174 Alexander Cisneros JR 00:21:56.58 Bakersfield
31 23 1274 Alexander Colores-Perez FR 00:22:27.06 Santa Maria
32 24 1214 Elmer Rodriguez SO 00:22:37.51 Mendota
33 25 1204 Zander Flores FR 00:22:38.34 Cabrillo (Lompoc)
34 0 1281 Christian Galvan SR 00:22:42.02 Santa Ynez
35 26 1209 Jacob Mantlo SR 00:22:44.09 Cabrillo (Lompoc)
36 27 1205 Kellen Fraser SO 00:22:45.48 Cabrillo (Lompoc)
37 28 780 Mason Dixion 00:22:59.32 RANCHO SAN JUAN
38 29 1208 Ethan Mantlo SR 00:23:21.27 Cabrillo (Lompoc)
39 0 1285 Parker Tow FR 00:23:28.50 Santa Ynez
40 0 1183 Adam Handy SR 00:23:30.41 Bakersfield
41 0 1181 Sebastian Flores SO 00:23:32.58 Bakersfield
42 0 1198 Ryker Soliz FR 00:23:40.23 Bakersfield
43 30 1276 IsaiLopez SO 00:23:40.58  Santa Maria
44 31 1275 Gabriel Diaz SO 00:23:43.50 Santa Maria
45 32 1267 Weston Burwell JR 00:23:44.02 Santa Barbara
46 0 1178 Levin Delis FR 00:23:45.10 Bakersfield
47 (33) 1307 Brody Anderberg SO 00:23:48.65 Cabirillo (Lompoc)
48 0 1186 Franco lker FR 00:23:49.10 Bakersfield
49 34 1225 Oliver Lopez JR 00:23:49.17 Nordhoff
50 0 1241 Keagan O Leary JR 00:23:49.90 North Bakersfield
51 0 1184 Ronan Hass FR 00:23:50.43 Bakersfield
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89
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CENTRAL COAST CROSS COUNTRY INVITATIONAL JV BOYS

35
36
@7

38
39
(40)
41
42
43
(44)

45

46

(47)
48
49

50

(51)
(52)

787

1226
1203
1207
785

1269
1263
1272
1271
1264
1270
1172
1273
1173
781

1202
1245
1260
1187
1290
1252
1210
1215
1257
1224
1201
1251
1223
1212
1237
1278
1280
784

1221
1258
1218
1246
779

1286
1197
1268
782

1199
776

1182
1262
1244
1213
774

773

XZAVIEN Valdez
Max Mayers

Enzo Falfal

Liam Lindquist
JEREMIAH Perez
Micah Fore
Oscar Santos
John Tapia
Damian Rivas
Jesse Trevino
Zander Peterson
Raul Barrera

Silas Wyrista

Jack Bartl
Nathanael Venegas
Steven Zheng
Kairo Carrillo
Crisangel Perez Cortez
Damian Lacarra
Noel Ruiz

Angelo Velasco
Alexis Alvarado
Yahir Rodriguez
Kevin Gil-Flores
Jesus Lopez
Mason Ortega
Codiray Sam Fong
Gohan Cruz
Diego Hernandez
Joe Magana
Moises Maltos
Edward Raygoza
Ivan Guerrero
Emmett Archer
Cesar Juarez Cruz
Xavier Valdez
Titus Ens

Alex Stockdale
Leonardo Leon
Carlos Robledo
Benjamin Calles
Anthony Perez
Tommy Swearengin
Marcos Rodriquez
Eddye Gaona
Edgar Rubio-Reyes
Travis Brockway
Michael Mendoza
Jose Pardon
Jonathan Carrera

00:24:05.33
SO 00:24:06.12
SO 00:24:06.96
FR 00:24:11.42

00:24:17.40
FR 00:24:18.92
JR 00:24:25.64
FR 00:24:27.53
SO 00:24:38.64
SO 00:24:41.89
SO 00:24:42.55
SO 00:24:42.64
FR 00:24:42.89
FR 00:24:45.45

00:24:52.66
FR 00:24:53.34
SO 00:24:53.87
FR 00:24:56.66
FR 00:25:00.22
FR 00:25:10.18
FR 00:25:11.56
SO 00:25:12.69
SO 00:25:13.19
SO 00:25:13.34
JR 00:25:23.96
FR 00:26:07.74
SO 00:26:08.60
SR 00:26:18.34
SO 00:26:23.25
FR 00:26:27.75
FR 00:26:37.28
SO 00:26:40.74

00:26:47.87
SO 00:26:54.29
SO 00:27:15.06
FR 00:27:19.22
FR 00:27:38.73

00:27:52.16
FR 00:28:08.10
FR 00:28:35.05
FR 00:28:50.06

00:29:11.07
SO 00:29:11.17

00:29:41.84
SO 00:30:43.84
FR 00:34:12.04
SO 00:34:32.11
SO 00:34:41.04

00:35:47.16

00:35:51.89
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RANCHO SAN JUAN
Nordhoff

Cabirillo (Lompoc)
Cabirillo (Lompoc)
RANCHO SAN JUAN
Santa Barbara

Pioneer Valley

Santa Barbara

Santa Barbara

Pioneer Valley

Santa Barbara
Bakersfield

Santa Barbara
Bakersfield

RANCHO SAN JUAN
Bishop Diego

Orcutt Academy Charter
Pioneer Valley
Bakersfield

Taft Union

Orcutt Academy Charter
Mendota

Mendota

Pioneer Valley
Nordhoff

Bishop Diego

Orcutt Academy Charter
Nordhoff

Mendota

North Bakersfield

Santa Maria

Santa Maria

RANCHO SAN JUAN
Nordhoff

Pioneer Valley

Mendota

Orcutt Academy Charter
Orcutt Academy Charter
Taft Union

Bakersfield

Santa Barbara
RANCHO SAN JUAN
Bakersfield

North Bakersfield
Bakersfield

Pioneer Valley

Orcutt Academy Charter
Mendota

Santa Maria

Santa Maria
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